Progressive Compression and Transmission of Arbitrary
Triangular Meshes
Chandrajit L Bajaj Valerio Pascucci Guozhong Zhuang
Department of Computer Sciences
University of Texas at Austin, Austin, TX 78712
http:Nwww.ticam.utexas.edu/CCV
The recent growth in the size and availability of large tri-
angular surface models has generated interest in compact

ence, Snowbird, Utah (1 995).
MPEG4/SNHC. Description of core experi-
ments on 3d model coding. Tech. rep., ISO/IEC
JTCIISC29NGlI MPEG98M3373, October, 1998.
PETERS, J. ,  AND REIF, U. The simplest subdivision
scheme for smoothing polyhedra. ACM Transactions
on Graphics 16,4 (1997), 420-43 1.
POPOVIC, J., AND HOPPE, H. Progressive simpli-
cial complexes. Computer Graphics (SIGGRAPH '97
Proceedings) ( 1997), 2 17-224.
SCHROEDER, W. J .  A topology modifying progres-
sive decimation algorithm. In IEEE Visualization 97
(Nov. 1997), R. Yagel and H. Hagen, Eds., IEEE,
pp. 205-212.
TAUBIN, G., GEUZIEC, A., HORN, W., AND
LAZARUS, F. Progressive forest split compression.
Computer Graphics (SIGGRA PH '98 Proceedings)
(1998), 123-132.
TAUBIN, G., AND ROSSIGNAC, J. Geometric com-
pression through topological surgery. ACM Transac-
tions on Graphics 17,2 (1996), 84-1 15.
ZHUANG, G. Compression and Progressive Trans-
mission of Three-Dimensional Models. PhD thesis,
Department of Computer Sciences, Purdue University,
1998.
ZORIN, D., SCHRODER, P., AND SWELDENS, W.
Interactive multiresolution mesh editing. Computer
Graphics (SIGGRAPH '97 Proceedings) (1997), 259-
268.
3 14
Table 1: Coding statistics of multiresolution representation. T number of triangles; C/T: connectivity cost in bits that is
needed to recover each triangle; (G+C)/T total cost in bits to recover each triangle. G: geometry encoding cost; C:
connecting encoding cost.
315
4,293 A, 6.1%
16.384 bvtes
1,260 A, 3.6%
7.4 I 7 bvtes
3,919 A, 2.3%
17.589 bvtes
1,516 A, 6.8%
6,485 bvtes
18,955 A, 27.2%
49.539 bvtes
12,701 A, 36.9%
48.563 bvtes
48,591s A, 29.2%
126.133 bvtes
5,150 A, 23.1%
16,566 bvtes
36,553 A, 52.6%
90.737 bvtes
23,272 A, 67.6%
79.759 bvtes
84,495 A, 50.9%
232.476 bvtes
13,188 A, 59.2%
37,400 bytes
69,473 A, 100%
165,060 bytes
34,404 A, 100%
106.294 bvtes
165,963 A, 100%
41 5.998 bytes
22,258 A, 100%
58,080 bytes